____________________________________________________________________________________________

PART B – EXPLANATORY NOTES PURSUANT TO APPENDIX 9B OF THE LISTING REQUIREMENTS OF BURSA

MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD (Cont’d)

B13 Earnings per share

 (a)  Basic earnings per share

 Quarter ended Year to date

 30.06.2018 30.06.2017 30.06.2018 30.06.2017

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Profit for the period attributable to the owners of the Company (RM‟000) 2,379 2,056 2,379 2,056

Weight average number of ordinary shares in issue („000) 308,000 280,000 308,000 280,000

Basic earnings per share based on weighted average number of shares in

issue (sen) 0.77 0.73 0.77 0.73

(b) Diluted earnings per share

Not applicable as at 30 June 2018.

B14 Auditors’ report on preceding annual financial statements

The auditors‟ report on the financial statements for the Company and its subsidiaries for the financial year ended 31 March 2018 was

not subject to any qualification.

B15 Profit for the year

 Profit before taxation is arrived at after charging / (crediting):-

  Quarter ended Year to date

 30.06.2018 30.06.2017 30.06.2018 30.06.2017

 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Allowance for slow-moving inventories 55 - 55 -

Allowance for slow-moving inventories no longer required (51) - (51) -

Collective impairment losses on receivables 429 435 429 435

Collective impairment losses on receivables no longer required (271) (68) (271) (68)

Depreciation and amortisation 425 415 425 415

Individual impairment losses on receivables no  longer required (522) (422) (522) (422)

Interest expense 385 139 385 139

Interest income (295) (234) (295) (234)

Loss on forward foreign currency contracts 6 67 6 67

Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment (9) (16) (9) (16)

Realised gain on foreign exchange (166) (265) (166) (265)

Realised loss on derivatives 79 53 79 53

Unrealised loss/(gain) on foreign exchange 83 (30) 83 (30)

Unrealised gain on derivatives (59) (33) (59) (33)

Other than the above, there were no gain or loss on disposal of quoted or unquoted investments or properties, impairment of assets,

and exceptional items for the current quarter and financial period ended 30 June 2018.